
 

Donegal Union District School Bus Schedule

IMPORTANT—
In order to improve the transportation of pupils to and

from the schools of the Donegal Union School District, the

School Board has added four buses. The schedules of ali

bus contractors and bus routes have been revised.

A—means Arnold's bus, 1, 2, 3, 4 refers to each of his 4 buses.

J—means Johnson's bus, 1, 2. 3. 4 refers to each of his 4

M-—means Miller's buses, 1, 2 refers to each of his 2 buses.

W-—means Weiser's buses, 1, 2, 3 refers to each of his 3

All buses are numbered as follows:

buses.

buses.

The entire schedule is printed below.

future reference.

Extra copies of this bus schedule may be secured from

Please keep for

any school building office (except Washington).

Donegal High School
A-2 Marietta High School 7:23-7:43

Stop No. Place Time

1 Vogt 7:23

2 Frey's 7:24

3 Shuman’s Corner 7:25
4 Henry Heisey 7:26
5 Marietta Square 7:30
6 E. Market & Chestnut 7:33
7 E. Market & Aaron Avenue 7:35
8 Wolgemuth 7:39
9 Heisey 7:40

10 Donegal High School 7:43

A-2 Mt. Joy High School 7:48-7:58
Stop No. Place Time
1 Barbara St. & Union Bank 7:48
2 Corner Barbara & Frank 7:50
3 Corner Market & Frank 7:52
4 Newcomer Motors 7:55
5 Donegal High School 7:58

A-3 Maytown & E. D. Twp H.S. 7:35-7:55

Stop No. Place Time
1 Maytown Square 7:37
2 Trone 7:39
3 Hess’ 7:40
4 Enslow’s farm 7:42
5 Walk’s 7:43
6 Brubaker's 7:45
q Florin Farms 7:47
3 Eby’s Road 7:50
9 Donegal High School 7:55

J2 Mt. Joy Boro High School 7:35-7:54
Stop No. Place Time
1 Cotton Mill 7:35
2 Twin Kiss 7:36
3 Lefever Road 7:38
4 Park Avenue 7:39
5 E. Donegal & Jacob Sts. 7:40
6 E. Donegal & Barbara 7:41
7 Delta & Columbia Ave. 7:42
8 New Haven & Marietta 7:44
9 Donegal High School 7:48

J-4 Florin & Mt. Joy H.S. 7:46-7:56

Stop No. lace Time
1 Wood St. - Bridge 7:46
2 Brubaker’s Store 7:48
3 Shelly's 7:49
4 New Haven St. - Church 7:50
5 Buhringer 7:51
6 Tripple 7:52
1 Engle 7:53
8 Brubaker’s 7:54
9 Donegal High School 7:56

J-4 Florin High School 7:33-7:42
Stop No. Place Time
1 Orchard Road & Route 7:33
2 Orchard Rd. & Birchland Ave 7:35
3 Florin Hall 7:37
4 Johnson's Garage 7:38
5 Washington School Shelter 7:39
6 Cross Roads Church Cemetery 7:40
7 Donegal High School 7:42

M-2 W. End Marietta H.S. 7:35.7:50

Stop No. Place Time
1 Miller's Store 7:35
2 Libhart’s 7:38
3 Atlantic Station 7:40
4 Gillgallon 7:42
5 High School 7:50

Donegal H. S. & Annex
A-1 Rowenna H. S. & Annex 7:25-8:01

Stop No. Place Time
1 Johnstin 7:28
2 Bixler Lane 7:29
3 Hoffines 7:3C
4 Ney Lane (Chickentown) 7:31
5 Ken Mower Lane 7:32
6 Lapp Lane 7:37
7 Rowenna 7:39
8 Flowers Corner 7:40
9 Cargill 7:41

10 Fruit Stand 7:45
11 Toll Gate 7:47
i Donegal High School 1:57
13 Annex 8:01

963

Mount Joy
Mount Joy
E. Donegal

Florin

Florin
E. D. Twp

E. D. Twp.
Mount Joy

Florin
Marietta

S
f
d
g
E
n
i
n
E
R
a
n
a
n
a
t
n

Lu
P
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
S

0
C0

10
10
1

BO
BD

rm
1

1s
oa

is
i

£0
CO

19
RO

1964
MASTER SCHEDULE:~

Bus
No Area

1 Rowenna
1 Florin & E.D. Twp.
2 Marietta
2 Mount Joy
2 Rowenna
3 Maytown & ED. Twp
3 E.D. Twp.
4 Marietta-East End
4 Marietta-West End
1 Mount Joy Twp
1 Mt. Joy & Florin

Twp.
Twp.

Mt. Joy Twp.

Florin & Mt. Joy
Mt. Joy Twp.
West End Marietta

West End Marietta

Twp.
ED. Twp & Maytown

Mt. Joy & E.D. Twp

A-4 E. End Marietta H.S. & Annex 7:35-7:55

Stop No. Place Time

1 Market & Bank Sts. 7:36

2 Market & Clay Sts. 7:38

3 Bus Shack - 441 South 7:39
4 Bakers 7:40

5 Richard's 7:41

6 South End Long Lane 7:43
7 Engles 7:47
8 Donegal High School 7:50
9 Annex 7:54

J-1 Mt. Joy Twp. HS. & Annex 7:15-8:00

Stop No. Place Time

1 Fruit Stand-Wolgemuth 7:14
2 Amos Bricker 7:19
3 Art Gantz 7:20
4 Les Kreider 7:21
5 Brownsberger 7:23
6 Ralph Ginder 7:24
7 Art Gingrich 7:25
8 Milton Grove Shelter 7.27
9 Reese's 7:28

10 Joe Greiner 7:32
11 Harold Brandt 7:38
12 Cherry Hill School - 7.40
13 Jim Eshleman 7:41
14 John Eshleman 7:42
15 Owen Mummau 7:45
16 Jim Piersol 7:49
17 Annex 7:54
18 Donegal High School 7:59

J3 E. Don. Twp. H.S.& Annex 7:17-7:54

Stop No. Place Time

1 Wagner's 7:17
2 Donald Miller 7:19
3 Heisey 7:23
4 Cupper 7:24
5 Charles Young 7:26
6 Grieder 7:27
7 Ginder 7:29
8 Meredith 7:30
9 Longenecker 7:32

10 Maytown Road 7.34
11 Johns 7:35
12 Donegal Church 7:37
13 Ober 7:38
14 Stoner’'s Lane 7:39
15 Hess 7:40
16 Weidman 7:41
17 Spooky Nook 7:42
18 Kosers 7:44
19 Donegal High School 7:47
20 Brubakers 7:50
21 Annex 7:54

W-1 Mt. Joy Twp H.S. & Annex 7:17-8:00

Stop No. Place Time

1 Wolg . Fruit Market - Rt. 230 117
2 Ney - Old H-Burg Pike 7:19
3 Brinsers - Old H-Burg Pike 7:20
4 Toth - Old H-Burg Pike 7:21
5 Nace - Old H-Burg Pike 7:22
6 Walters Lane 7:23
q Brown 7:25
8 R. Eshleman 7:26
9 K. Eshleman 7:29

10 Keener 7:31
11 Martin 7:34
12 Rineer 7:35
13 Kopp’s Lane 7:36
14 Roy Shehrer 7:39
15 Gerberich 7:43
16 Sports Farm 7:45
17 Annex 7:50
18 Annex Alley & S. Market 7:51
19 S. Market & Marietta Ave. 7:52
20 Donegal Heights 7:55
21 Donegal High School 8:00

Annex

M-1 Florin Annex 7:48-8:00
Stop No. Place Time
1 Florin North 7:51
2 Johnson's Garage 7:52
3 Rear Washington School 7:54
4 Cross Road Church 7:55
5 Chocolate Avenue 7:56
6 Annex 8:00

Time of Trio
Building AM,

H. S. & Annex - Sec. 7

Maytown-Elem. 8

High School-Sec. 1:2
High School-Sec. 74
Maytown-Elem. 8:0
High School-Sec. 7:35-
Maytown-Elem. 7:5
High School & Annex-Sec. 7:3
Maytown-Elem 8:0
H. S. & Annex-Sec 7:1
Seiler & Washington-Elem. 8

High School-Sec. 7
G-View & Seiler-Elem, 7
H. S. & Annex-Sec. 7
G-View-Elem. & Seiler 8
High School-Sec. 7
High School-Sec. 7
Grandviw-Elem. & Seiler 8
Annex-Sec. 1
Annex-Sec. 7
Maytown-Elem. 8
High School-Sec. 7
Maytown-Elem 7
H. S. & Annex-Sec. 1
Annex-Sec. 7
Maytown-Elem. 8
Annex-Sec. 7
Maytown & G-View-Elem. 8

W. End Marietta

Place
Depot

Millers Store
Bridge & Market St.
Atlantic Station
Tim Nell’s house
Joe Hess’ Farm
Annex

M-1

Stop No.

“
I
O
O
H
O
D
D

W-2 E.D. Twp. & Maytown Annex

Stop No. Place
1 Ebys Road
2 Florin Farms
3 Brubakers
4 Walks
5 Enslow Farm
6 Maytown Square
1 Sauders
8 Annex

W-3 Marietta Annex

Stop No. Place
i Marietta Square
2 Chestnut & Market Sts.
3 Market & Aaron Sts.
4 Annex

P.M.

d
e

L
U
N
B
O
N

S
o
C
o
o
O
o
O
S

B
O
d
t
e
t

c
r
w
o
s

w
o

w
o

W
R
W
W
L
R
R
W
W
R
W
L
W
h
o
o
d
e
e

p
a
d

Pi
o

fa
b

ir
in
lo
ti
te
ds

o
N

o
w

W
b

Lo
o
o

w
w
d
o
d
o

B
O
H
B
O
U
1

c
U
i
c
o
U
m
e

7:30-7:45

Time
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35
7:37
7:39
7:45

7:30-7:55

Time
7:31
7:35
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:45
7:48
7:55

7:40-7:55

Time
7:4C
7:43
7:45
7:55

Maytown Elementary School
A-l Florin (via Donegal Rd.)

Elementary-Maytown

Place
Washington
Upper crossroads (Florin)
Weidman’s Lane
Loyd Stoner Lane
Donegal Creek Bridge
Warfel Lane-Donegal Church
Bradley's Corner
Maytown Elementary

Stop No.

C
O
I
C
O

W
O
N
=

A-2 Rowenna Elem.-Maytown

Stop No. Place
Longenecker’s
Cargill
Flower’s Corner
Rowenna
Chickentown
Ricedorf’s
Hoftines
Bixler Lane
Maytown ElementaryC

R
O
T
R
N
U
B
W
N
=

A-3 Florin (Landis Road)
Elem.-Maytown

Stop No. Place
Koser’s
Messiah
End of Wood Street
Lehman
Brubaker
Heisey
Hoffman Cupper
Greider
Sweigart
Meredith
West End Bull Moose
Bradley
Bixler
Maytown Elementaryt

d
od

pd
fk

B
R
U
N
O
O
R
I
0
U
h
W
N
=

A-4 West End Marietta

Elem.-Maytown
Stop No. Place

1 Miller’s Store
Craford
Depot
Texas Eastern
Gutshall’s
Wilsons
Toll Gate
Maytown Elementaryg

w

8:06-8:13

Time
8:06
8:08
8:09
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:19

8:07-8:23

Time
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:11
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:23

7:58-8:27

Time
7:58
7:59
8:03
8:05
8:06
8.C8
8:09
8:12
8:13
8:17
8:18
8:20
8:22
8:27

8:05-8:15
Time

M-1 E.D. Twp. Maytown Elem 8:02-8:28
Stop No. Place
1 Kraybill
2 Donegal Heights
3 Greenawalt

Time
8:02
8.03
8:04

9 mart

5 McHe
6 Don |
7 Gable
8 Long
9 Bob \

10 Hollin

11 John
2 Krayk

13 Mumr
14 Fisher
15 Walks
16 Thom
17 Witha
18 Dave
19 Maytc

M2 ED. T
Stop No.
1 Popla
2 Cross!
3 Richa!
4 Bus. §
5 Vande
6 Stanle
7 Catho!
8 Old F
9 Squar

10 Coloni
11 Fruit
12 Mayto

W-2 Florin

Stop No.
1 Johns
2 Bruba
3 Wood

4 Mayto

Maytc

W-3 Mt. Joy

Maytown ¢

Stop No.
1 Main
2 Main
3 Main «
4 Wolge
5 Mellin
6 Hess -

7 Earhar
8 Mariet
9 Musse:

10 Denlin
il Saude:
12 Fuhrm
13 Donne
14 Mayto
15 Grand

Grandvie
J-2 Mt Joy

Stop No.
1 Becker
2 Werne
3 Art Gq
4 Amos
5 Troy I
6 Brown
7 Ralph
8 Gingri
9 Milton

10 State |
11 Riders
12 Greide
13 Grands
14 Seiler

J-3 Mt. Joy
Gr:

Stop No.
1 Grove’
2 Witm:
3 Brinzel
4 Forem:
5 Pennel
6 Burgar
<1 Ken E:
8 Keener
9 Miller

10 Martin:
11 Stauffe
12 Sheare
13 Wilbur
14 Heisey
15 Grandv
16 Seiler

J4 Mi Joy'

Stop No.
1 Sports
2 Ruhl's
3 Melvin
4 Stepher
5 Brandt
6 Shaltz
. Oberho
8 Jim Es!
9 Galen |

10 Owen 1
11 Ed Sun
12 Clyde ¢
13 Grandv
14 Seiler

Seiler - W
J-1 Mt Joy &

Stop No.
3 Fairviey
2 Guy He
3 Haines’
4 Lefever
5 Seiler 1
6 Musser
1 Donald
8 Washing


